
2024 Western Oregon University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 28, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-26   Conf: 9-15   Home: 7-10   Away: 10-11   Neutral: 4-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (299), Opp (318)   DPs Turned: Team (18), Opp (13)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Valdes (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Smalley (6), Willoughby (4), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (95-114), Smalley
(29-33), Collins (19-24), Willoughby (17-22), Soliz (15-17), Holden (9-10), Derrick (3-4), Morgan (2-3), Bodak (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 Zimmerman, Victoria .336 47-46 131 23 44 0 1 0 5 46 .351 20 1 19 0 .428 0 9 9-13 39 3 3 .933
2 Ronning, Kate .311 45-45 135 27 42 6 0 0 15 48 .356 11 3 11 1 .373 1 6 5-7 65 86 9 .944
23 Carlos, Lexi .291 40-39 103 5 30 0 0 0 12 30 .291 5 1 12 2 .324 2 1 0-0 289 6 2 .993
9 Conklin, Sydney .284 39-36 95 9 27 2 3 0 10 35 .368 8 1 18 1 .343 1 5 0-0 39 80 10 .922
1 Valdes, Bella .275 47-47 142 28 39 4 1 1 9 48 .338 23 2 15 0 .383 0 4 14-15 63 118 19 .905
8 Franklin, Sophie .245 40-37 102 12 25 4 1 1 11 34 .333 4 4 20 0 .300 0 2 6-7 38 4 5 .894
22 Willoughby, Natalie .243 29-24 70 12 17 2 1 6 23 39 .557 6 1 21 0 .308 1 2 0-0 101 16 2 .983
27 Smalley, Chelby .242 35-32 91 11 22 1 0 0 12 23 .253 3 5 9 0 .303 0 8 1-2 135 13 4 .974
33 Bodak, Hope .231 19-3 13 3 3 0 0 0 1 3 .231 2 1 1 0 .375 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
12 Turpen, Carly .226 29-13 31 2 7 1 0 0 1 8 .258 2 0 7 0 .273 0 1 1-1 10 0 0 1.000
7 Doig, Maddie .222 32-26 81 4 18 2 0 1 11 23 .284 2 0 11 1 .241 0 2 0-0 6 1 1 .875
5 Tiedeman, Karly .217 17-5 23 0 5 0 0 0 5 5 .217 4 0 6 0 .321 1 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
28 Lewis, Isabelle .206 35-29 97 7 20 2 1 1 14 27 .278 3 1 9 0 .233 2 0 0-0 83 34 6 .951
3 Gaboriault, Aaliyah .203 32-28 69 13 14 0 1 0 4 16 .232 6 1 18 0 .273 1 4 8-9 22 0 3 .880
13 Schlag, Carley .176 20-5 17 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 .176 2 0 5 0 .263 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
30 Schneidt, Brooklyn .095 20-6 21 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 .143 1 0 11 0 .130 1 0 0-0 6 4 1 .909
6 Tomasetti, Maddie .000 5-1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 17 1 0 1.000
14 Prater, Reese .000 6-0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
32 Cordero, Emma .000 6-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 9 1 0 1.000
25 Soliz, Erica .000 16-10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 16 1 .944
Totals .257 47-47 1239 159 318 25 9 10 135 391 .316 102 21 197 5 .321 10 44 45-55 937 463 72 .951
Opponents .226 47-47 1199 163 271 40 7 10 134 355 .296 185 12 239 7 .333 8 22 48-58 956 433 71 .951

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
24 Collins, Mackenzee 1.98 9-13 27 22 17 2-1 2 152.1 120 61 43 79 155 12 3 4 .211 14 3 0 3 13
15 Holden, Alivia 2.08 8-6 17 8 6 1-0 0 77.1 53 31 23 45 37 6 3 1 .185 5 4 0 1 4
10 Derrick, Nicki 4.20 1-1 6 5 0 0-0 0 15.0 20 11 9 13 6 5 0 1 .323 3 0 0 2 1
25 Soliz, Erica 4.28 3-5 15 10 4 0-1 1 55.2 60 42 34 39 32 15 1 4 .268 11 2 0 2 3
16 Morgan, Jessica 5.25 0-1 8 2 0 0-0 0 12.0 18 18 9 9 9 2 0 0 .316 3 3 0 0 1
Totals 2.64 21-26 73 47 27 4 3 312.1 271 163 118 185 239 40 7 10 .226 36 12 0 8 22
Opponents 2.39 26-21 84 47 18 7 4 318.2 318 159 109 102 197 25 9 10 .257 19 21 0 10 44



2024 Western Oregon University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 28, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Holden, Alivia 39 4 35 0 1.000 3 9 1 .900 0 0
6 Tomasetti, Maddie 18 17 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
12 Turpen, Carly 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Cordero, Emma 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Bodak, Hope 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Derrick, Nicki 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 3 1 .750 0 0
13 Schlag, Carley 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Carlos, Lexi 297 289 6 2 .993 11 0 0 — 0 0
22 Willoughby, Natalie 119 101 16 2 .983 2 17 5 .773 4 0
27 Smalley, Chelby 152 135 13 4 .974 2 29 4 .879 6 1
28 Lewis, Isabelle 123 83 34 6 .951 3 0 0 — 0 0
2 Ronning, Kate 160 65 86 9 .944 9 0 0 — 0 0
25 Soliz, Erica 18 1 16 1 .944 1 15 2 .882 0 0
24 Collins, Mackenzee 49 5 41 3 .939 2 19 5 .792 0 0
21 Zimmerman, Victoria 45 39 3 3 .933 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Conklin, Sydney 129 39 80 10 .922 4 0 0 — 0 0
30 Schneidt, Brooklyn 11 6 4 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Valdes, Bella 200 63 118 19 .905 7 0 0 — 0 0
8 Franklin, Sophie 47 38 4 5 .894 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Gaboriault, Aaliyah 25 22 0 3 .880 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Doig, Maddie 8 6 1 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Morgan, Jessica 4 0 2 2 .500 0 2 1 .667 0 0
5 Tiedeman, Karly 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Prater, Reese 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1472 937 463 72 .951 48 95 19 .833 10 1
Opponents 1460 956 433 71 .951 28 89 20 .817 7 0


